

CNR No.MHPU1400-4618-2023



State of Maharashtra
Vs.
Sachin Jagdhane and Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.77

This is application filed by Investigating officer through Ld.APP for correction of order passed by my predecessor below Exh.2 dated 22/03/2024.

2] Read application. Heard Ld.APP. Perused order passed by Ld. Predecessor below Exh.2 dated 22/03/2024. It appears that, Investigating officer has given wrong figure of cash seized in this case in application at Exh.2. Accordingly, in operative part of order, amount of Rs.62,08,500/- has been mentioned by my predecessor.

3] Vide this application, Investigating officer came with the case that, actual seized cash amount in this case is Rs.64,92,000/-. As per order below Exh.2 dated 22/03/2024, the said amount needs to be handed over to The Director/Income Tax Officer, Income Tax Department, Pune. I, therefore, proceed to pass following order :-

ORDER

1. The application at Exh.77 is allowed.

2 Sessions Case No.216/2023

2. Cash amount of Rs.64,92,000/- (Sixty Four Lacs Ninety Two Thousand Rupees) be handed over to The Director/Income Tax Officer, Income Tax Department, Pune as per order below Exh.2 dated 22/03/2024.
3. Rest of the order below Exh.2 shall continue without any change.

Date : 25/07/2025.
Baramati.

(Surekha Patil)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Baramati, Dist.Pune.

“CERTIFICATE”

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same word for word as per original :-

Name of Steno : **Jagadish Narayan Kanki,**
(Stenographer Grade - I)

Court name : **Surekha R. Patil.**
Addl. Sessions Judge, Baramati

Judgment delivered on : **25/07/2025**

Judgment signed by PO on : **25/07/2025**

Judgment uploaded on : **25/07/2025.**